
User Fee Schedule 

Wayne School District 

Community Use of School Facilities 

  Class I 
Event Rate 

School Group 

 Class II 
Event Rate 
Non-Profit 

 Class III 
Event Rate 
For Profit 

Auditorium - Rehearsal  none  none  $15 
Auditorium - Performance  none  none  $50 
Auditorium – Student Technician  $10/hour  $10/hour  $10/hour 
Cafeteria – High School  none  none  $30 
Multipurpose Room – Middle   none  none  $20 
Multipurpose Room – Elementary  none  none  $20 
Kitchens  Kitchens may only be used if a school food services 

employee is paid to supervise operation, use and 
cleanup.  All food service personnel will be hired at 
their actual salary and benefit costs. 

Gymnasium  none  none  $40 
Dances in the Gym by outside groups are prohibited.  
Stadium with Lights  none  none  $65 
Classrooms  none  none  $15 
Library  none  none  $20 
CTE Classrooms  none  none  $30 
CTE Classrooms may only be used if CTE teacher if paid to supervise operation, use and cleanup.  All 
CTE personnel will be hired at their actual salary and benefit costs. 
Techno – Teaching/EDNET Room  none  none  $15 
Facilitators are required for each Techno – Teaching/EDNET room used. Use of all equipment 
associated with each techno-teaching site is included in the rental fee.  
Computer Lab  none  none  $15 
 


